

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)No.206 of 2023

Kamei Stephen Kabui & 2 Ors.

...Petitioners

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 7 Ors.

...Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE JUSTICE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA
ORDER**

15.12.2023

[1] Present Ms. Kabamdailiu Pamei, learned counsel for the petitioners and Ms. Runashree, learned counsel for the respondent No.4

[2] Ms. Kabamdailiu Pamei, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the petitioners have filed affidavit of prove service upon respondent Nos. 5 to 8 and hence, service is complete on respondents.

[3] Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA appearing for respondent Nos. 1 to 3 seeks 2(two) weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

[4] None appeared on behalf of the private respondent Nos.5 to 8.

[5] List this case on 31.01.2024.

JUDGE

John Kom