

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 206 of 2023

Kamei Stephen Kabui & 2 ors.

...*Petitioner/s*

Vrs.

State of Manipur & 7 ors.

...*Respondent/s*

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

16.04.2025

Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA appearing for the State respondents and Mr. Decembling, learned counsel appearing for the private respondents submitted that during the pendency of this writ petition, the petitioners have been promoted to the higher posts and as such no cause survives for adjudication and the present case has become infructuous.

Mr. D.Julius Riamei, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks only one week's time to verify from his client.

As prayed for, list this case again on 02-05-2025.

Ms. Athoibi, learned counsel appeared for the MPSC.

JUDGE

Dhakeshori