

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP (C) No. 206 of 2023**

Kamei Stephen Kabui; & 2 Ors.

***Petitioners***

**Vs.**

State of Manipur; & 7 Ors.

***Respondents***

BEFORE

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

***02.05.2025***

Mr. D Julius Riamei, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners prays for taking up this matter after 1 week as he has some difficulty.

Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA appearing for the State respondents has no objection.

As prayed for, list this case again on 20.05.2025.

**JUDGE**

*Sapana*