

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP (C) No. 206 of 2023

Kamei Stephen Kabui; & 2 Ors.

Petitioners

Vs.

State of Manipur; & 7 Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

16.07.2025

Mr. D. Julius Riamei, learned counsel appeared for the petitioners.

Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA appeared on behalf of the respondents No. 1, 2 & 3, Mr. Luckiboy, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the respondent No. 4 and Mr. Decembring, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the respondents No. 5-8.

The counsel appearing for the parties pray for listing this case for final hearing for early disposal.

As prayed for by the counsel appearing for the parties, list this case for final hearing on 26.08.2025.

In the meantime, the petitioners are at liberty to file rejoinder, if so advised.

JUDGE

Sapana